:H \$40.00 873597

ETAS ID: TM608384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

eet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EyeVerify Inc.		10/08/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: Zoloz Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	8 Shenton Way, #45-01 AXA Tower	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	State/Country: SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	068811	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87359730	ZOLOZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 521 7026
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Thomas
Address Line 1: PO BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Thomas
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan E. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZOLOZ - United States - TM Assignment Agreement - Signed#page1.tif source=ZOLOZ - United States - TM Assignment Agreement - Signed#page2.tif source=ZOLOZ - United States - TM Assignment Agreement - Signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900579816 REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EyeVerify Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1740 Main Street, Suite 100, Kansas City, Missouri 64108, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), holds all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (hereinafter collectively "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Zoloz Pte. Ltd., a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, and having a place of business at 8 Shenton Way, #45-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR now wishes to assign the Marks to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks from ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of 24 September 2020, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and enjoyment.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Marks and to ensure that any and all applications shall proceed in the name of ASSIGNEE and the registrations be granted and/or assigned to ASSIGNEE.
- 3. ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0431 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorized officers on the date(s) set forth below.

EYEVERIFY INC

By:

Name: Timothy Brian Massey

Title: General Manager

Date: 10/8/2020

SCHEDULE A

<u>Marks</u>

Mark	Country	Filing Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number	Class	Status
ZOLOZ	UNITED STATES	03/06/2017	87/359,730			09, 16, 38, 42, 45	ALLOWED

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 11/12/2020